Reyrolle
Protection
Devices
7XG22 – 2RMLG
Catalogue Sheet
 Answers for energy
Siemens Protection Devices Limited                        2

Siemens Protection Devices Limited                        9
Ordering Information
Product description   Variants Order No.
Test Modules 7 X G 2 2 2 0 - □ A A 0 0 - 0 A A 0
     ▲ ▲ ▲   ▲
Modular case test      | | |   |
components (MLG). Category    | | |   |
 Ancillary equipment    2 | |   |
      | |   |
 Ancillary equipment     | |   |
 Modular case test components     2 |   |
       |   |
 Test component type      |   |
 Test modules (MLG)      2   |
          |
 Component type         |
 Test module in size E2 case (2RMLG01)    1
 Test module without open circuit facility between terminals 13 and     2
 14 when cover removed (2RMLG02)    |
 Test module with automatic CT shorting (2RMLG07)    3
 Test module with automatic CT shorting (2RMLG08)    4
 Test module with automatic CT shorting (2RMLG09)    5
Test plugs 7 X G 2 2 4 0 - □ A A 0 0 - 0 A A 0
     ▲ ▲ ▲   ▲
Modular case test      | | |   |
components (MLB). Category    | | |   |
 Ancillary equipment    2 | |   |
      | |   |
 Ancillary equipment     | |   |
 Modular case test components     2 |   |
       |   |
 Test component type      |   |
 Test modules (MLG)      4   |
          |
 Component type         |
 Multi finger test plug complete with leads (2RMLB-S1) 1
 Multi finger test plug complete with leads and internal shorting links (2RMLB-S7) 3
 Multi finger test plug complete with leads and internal shorting links (2RMLB-S8) 4
 Multi finger test plug complete with leads and internal shorting links (2RMLB-S9) 5
Test plugs are coded to fit, and should only be used with the appropriate test block
Siemens Protection Devices Limited                        10
Siemens Protection Devices Limited                        11